NOTICE OF MEETING GOVERNING BOARD AUDIT COMMITTEE TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board Audit Committee of the Tucson Unified School District No. 1 and to the general public that the Committee will hold a meeting open to the public on the 4th day of November, 2019 at 3:30 p.m. The meeting will be held in the Governing Board Conference Room of the Morrow Education Center, 1010 E. 10th Street.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Governing Board Office, at 225-6070. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available in the Governing Board Office at 1010 E. 10th Street at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.

ng.		
Dated this	31 st	day of <u>October, 2019, 2:00 p.m.</u>
		TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1
		By Yolanda Peña Interim Program Coordinator of Staff Services to the Governing Board